west Bengal Form to	nder Section 154 Cr. P.C.)		1 10-00
2418.	1 00 Van 2012 FIR NO	1110/22 Date 15	110/2016
Dist P.S. BAGAS	411/414/285 _{ii) Act.}	Sections	WO O E.C
2 i) Act Sections	4117414/285 _{ii)} Act	ts & Sections7.(1)(5)(Act, 1958
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	20.05 My	21. 3	20hm.
Time Period	ime From 20.03 /M.	22.45h	5
Time Period	717 Time	22.45 hm	
- Diany Reference : Entry No(s)			1 1
Tune of Information	VVIIICOLT C.		
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance (b) Address	alit Tain (Mame)	i) at Salugar	e rost
(b) Address Godown of L. Office Road, PS-	Bhaktinegar, &	ist- Jule 8	m·
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station,	hen the	200	
Name of the P.S			
(a) Name SI Sriman.	te chatterijee		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name		Inclian	
() D-1- (Veer of Birth :	(d) Nationalit	ty	
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :	Place of Issue	
(f) Occupation	or Cit ami Police	Commissione	rate.
(f) Occupation	rs, a camino		
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accur (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	ed with full particulars	o-Gazadhar	Single
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Bikey & Hanuma	" Mandir, NT	m -42,
01 200 411 - 01	1 1 6	I alit Town (M	ame Til
PS-Bhallingary Di Salugara Post office	Road PS - Bhall	linagar, sist	- Jalfar &m.
Jalugare 10st 018	Laborat (Information		A Maria Maria
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Con	npiainant / miormation		
A Company (Assert Company)	ach separate sheet, if necessary):	*	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Att	lane) big size Dom	estic LPG Cyli	nder (24.20018)
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Att. 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Att. 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Att. 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved (Att.)	Size Domestic (Inc	Jane) LPC Cyl	ing nozzle
of empty Small (Indan)]	pe cylinder, 0011	er weighing	macuine.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved			D
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	The original	Written Compl	aut of the
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sneets, if req	Lasted ou F.I.R	is nefroder	3 overleef.
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	mence us		
The same of the sa	-f effence(s) as mentic	oned at item No. 2., registe	red the case and took
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveal up the investigation / directed	rit i Mandel 6	FBUN PS	to take up
up the investigation / directed			on point of
investigation / refused investigation / transfe	rred to P.S	ecorded and a copy given	to the Complainant /
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/	Informant, admitted to be correctly i	ecolded and a act, 3	
Informant free of cost.) , , , ,
Moted in original Complaint-		nature of the Officer in-	Charge Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Sigi	D Silion	Police Commissionerate
of the Complainant / Informant	Nar	ne boosery	it sey sarka
	Pai	nk : No	f tolice.
15 Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rai	in a tyo.	

PEPORT

TO
THE INSPECTOR-IN-CHARGE
BHAKTINAGAR POLICE STATION
SILIGURI METROPOLITAN POLICE

Sub: - FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested person namely Bikey Singh-21yrs s/o Gajadhar Singh of Salugara Bazar, Near Hanuman Mandir ward No-42, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri along with seized articles; - (i) 09 (Nine) pieces of loaded (Indane) big size Domestic LPG cylinder (Capacity 14.200 Kgs) (ii) 08 (Eight) pieces of empty big size Domestic (Indane) LPG cylinder (iii) 04 (Four) pieces of empty small (Indane) LPG Cylinder ((iv) 02 (Two) pieces Gas refilling nozzle (v) One big computer weighing machine which was seized from the Godown of one Sri Lalit Jain (Mamaji) of Salugara, Post office road, PS Bhaktinagar under Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

I, SI Srimanta Chatterjee of Bhaktinagar PS under Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge the written complaint against Bikey Singh-21yrs s/o Gajadhar Singh of Salugara Bazar, Near Hanuman Mandir ward No-42, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri and one Lalit Jain (Mamaji) of Salugara, Post office road PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri who was illegally procured the above noted LPG cylinder to sell in open market after refilling the same from Big cylinder to small cylinder without any valid license or documents at Kamalanagar under Bhaktinagar PS, to the effect that today i.e. 15.10.22 at 19.45hrs an information received from reliable source that huge numbers of LPG cylinders was stored in the Godown one Lalit Jain (Mamaji) of Salugara, Post office road PS Bhaktinagar under Siliguri police Commissionerate for unauthorized dealing.

As per direction of I/C of Bhaktinagar PS I along with ASI Dipak Karmakar, ASI Nitai Mandal, Const/1430 Dilip Barman, CVF/619 Dharmendra Roy, CVF/935 Bipllab Roy all of Bhaktinagar PS left for PO to work out the information at Kamalanagar under Bhaktinagar PS vide Bhaktinagar PS GDE No-703 dated 15.10.22.

At about 20.05hrs we reached at the PO and I summoned two local witness namely (1) Dawa Bhutia s/o Lt Nima Bhutia of Salugara Bazar, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri and (2) Jakir Hussain s/o Lt Sahajuddin Islam of Kamalanagar PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri to accompany with us during search and seizure. We entered in to the Godown of Lalit Jain and during raid found that the above noted person was engaging rifling the Gas from Big LPG cylinder to small LPG cylinder for illegal means. During search recovered the above noted articles from the Godown of Lalit Jain. Seeing the presence of Police the owner of Godown fled away from the spot. As per local enquiry it is revealed that the owner of the Godown Sri Lalit Jain has no license/permit of dealing/distribution/refilling LPG. Thus the accused person violated the provision of sec.3 (7) and 8(4) of the West Bengal cooking Gas (License and control) order 1985 and he is liable to prosecuted u/s 7(1) (a) (ii) (c) of EC act.

tioners Obobberter 15/10/22

I seized the above noted articles after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witness also arrest one staff of Lalit Jain namely Bikey Singh-21yrs s/o Gajadhar Singh of Salugara Bazar, Near Hanuman Mandir ward No-42, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri after issuing proper arrest memo u/s 41 Cr.pc. as the owner of the godown or his representative did not appear to produce any valid documents in support of possessing/Rifling the LPG cylinders. (Seizure was made in between 20.25 hrs to 21.20 hrs)

Hence, I pray before you a specific case u/s 411/414 IPC r/w sec 7(1)(a)(ii)(c) of EC act.1955 against the accused persons namely Bikey Singh-21yrs s/o Gajadhar Singh of Salugara Bazar, Near Hanuman Mandir ward No-42, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri and Sri Lalit Jain (Mamaji) of Salugara, Post office road, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: - Original Seizure List Seized articles

Yours faithfully

SI Srimanta Chatterjee Bhaktinagar PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate

15.10.22

Received on 15/10/22 at 22:45 hy.

vide BUN PS GDE NO - 717 and

Itemted Bhalifrag or PS Case

No-1110/12 date 15/10/22 4/5-411/414/285

TPE 27W Low, 7(1)(2)(6)(6) (5) E.C. Act, 1955.

TPE 27W Low, 7(1)(2)(6)(6) (7) E.C. Act, 1955.

Asi Nitai Mandal will investigate the case.

inspector-in-charge

/ Bital through Police Station

Siloni Police Commissionerate